is recommended when further evaluation is 

required.18, 19 

The aim of this study was to evaluate the 

pattern of distribution of skeletal metastasis as 

detected by bone scan in the various molecular 

subtypes of breast cancer. 

METHODS 

Two hundred and two (202) consecutive breast 

cancer patients seen at the Department of 

Nuclear Medicine of Dr George Mukhari 

Academic Hospital, Garankuwa South Africa 

between January 2011 and December 2015 

were retrospectively studied. The details from 

bone scans results, histopathology report and